

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited

Hyderabad Metro Rail Administrative Building Hyderabad Metro Rail Depot, Uppal Main Road Uppal, Hyderabad – 500039

Press Release

Issued by LTMRHL Corporate Communications Department LTMRHL/CCD/PR/151/29092022

Hyderabad Metro Rail Announced Winners of Metro Suvarna Monthly Lucky Draw Offer 2022

Hyderabad, 29 September 2022: L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited (L&MRHL), today, organized a prize distribution ceremony for five winners of the Lucky Draw Offer under Metro Suvarna Offer 2022 in partnership with Sugar Box. The Chief Guest of the event Mr. AK Gupta, DRM, South Central Railway along with Mr. KVB Reddy, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL, Mr. Sudhir Chiplunkar, COO, L&TMRHL, and Mr. Murali Varadarajan, CSO, L&TMRHL gave away the attractive prizes to the lucky winners at a gala ceremony at Ameerpet Metro Station in presence of officials from Hyderabad Metro Rail.

Winners of the Monthly Lucky Draw: 1st Prize Winner - Ms. K. Sri Sahithya; 2nd Prize Winner- Mr. Prabir Kumar Barik; 3rd Prize Winner - Ms. Rathlavath Rajitha; 4th Prize Winner - Mr. D. Baladev; and 5th Prize Winner- Mr Nampelly Yugender





Speaking on this occasion, Mr KVB Reddy, MD& CEO – L&TMHRL, said, "My hearty congratulations to everyone who has won the prize today. Such engagement efforts help us to reach out to our passengers and recognise their association and patronage with us. We are committed to providing an engaging journey for our passengers and making their commute comfortable and safe."

Adding to the spirit of this four-year long valuable partnership, **Mr. Rohit Paranjpe**, Co-founder & CEO, SugarBox Networks, shared, "Congratulations to all the Metro Suvarna contest winners. When it comes to understanding your consumer and ensuring the highest benchmark in



service quality, LTMRHL has been a torchbearer. As the in-transit tech partner, we are thrilled to be contributing to LTMRHL's vision of always being customer-first and thus enabling commuters to stay digitally connected".

Monthly Lucky Draw has been quite popular among the passengers. This offer has been applicable for those passengers who travel 20 times or more with Hyderabad Metro using a metro smart card in a calendar month.

About SugarBox Networks:

SugarBox Networks is the world's first Hyperlocal Edge Cloud platform that enables Users, Networks (ISPs, Internet Infra providers, etc.) and Digital Services (Apps, Websites, etc.) alike, to harness the power of Local Area Networks, thus building a sustainable ecosystem. As a cloud technology and a hyperlocal discovery platform, SugarBox enables users to interact with the digital and physical world, based on the place contextual to where the user is. This patented technology enables native digital Apps to function seamlessly, even when the data connectivity is intermittent or unconnected. SugarBox, co-founded by Rohit Paranjpe, Devang Goradia and Ripunjay Bararia in 2016, is reimagining connectivity for the underserved and unserved, globally, to make access to digital information and services affordable and reliable. SugarBox has been awarded multiple patents in the US, as well as in India, and has additional patents pending grant in across 100+ countries worldwide. LinkedIn

About L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited:

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited is a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro. - L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited ("The Company") to implement the Project on Design, Built, Finance Operate and Transfer (DBFOT) basis. The Company signed the Concession Agreement with the then Government of Andhra Pradesh on September 4, 2010 and completed the financial closure for the Project on March 1, 2011 in a record period of six months. A consortium of 10 banks led by State Bank of India has sanctioned the entire debt requirement of the project. This is the largest fund tie-up in India for a non-power infrastructure Public Private Partnership (PPP) project

Media Contact:

Ms. Anindita Sinha, Head - Corporate Communications, Email: anindita.sinha@ltmetro.com

Prashant Kumar, Media Relations, Corporate Communications, Email: prashant.kumar@ltmetro.com;

Phone: 9100934769

HYDERABAD

September 29, 2022